Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
PERMIT OF NEW APPLICATION WORKSHEET

14. Water Level Measuring Device? [] Yes [XI No Date to Comply:

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Field Office: 4. GMD:
50,140 hglzoe 01 0
5. Status: X Approved [ Denied by DWR/GMD [[] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return
6. Enclosures:  [X] Check Valve X N of C Form X Water Tube [ Driller Copy X Meter
7a. Applicant(s) Person ID 66189 7c. Landowner(s) Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#
HENRY 5 LLC
873 6TH RD
LONGFORD KS 67458
7b. Landowner(s) Person ID 7d. Misc. Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#
7a.
8. WUR Corresporll:dlent Person ID 9. Use of Water: Changing? [ Yes X No
New to system Add Seqg#
Overlap File (s) WUC Notarized WUC Form L] B Groundwater [ Surface Water
Agree []Yes []No OIRR O REC O DEW [0 MUN
7a X STK [ SED [Jpom [J coN
[OHYDDRG [JWTRPWR [] ART RECHRG
CJIND SIC: [J] OTHER:
10. Completion Date: __12/31/2020 11. Perfection Date: __12/31/2024 12. Exp Date:
13. Conservation Plan Required? [] Yes [X] No Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:

Date WLMD Installed:

Date Prepared: 11/29/2018 By: DWS

Date Entered: \|3 I’LO| 9

By: UM

DWR 1-660 (Rev. 09/19/2008)




File No. 50,140 15. Formation Code: 500 Drainage Basin: SMOKY HILL RIVER County: CY Special Use: Stream:
16. Points of Diversion 17. Rate and Quantity MOD ADDL RATE & QTY
IIIOD Authorized Additional
DEL PDIV
ENT Qualifier T R D N ‘W Rate Quantity Rate Quantity
gpm mgy gpm mgy Overlap PD Files
v 53436 SW NE SE 10 2E {. . ATI0 . TT6 99 15.0 94 5.552 40,733
18. Storage: Rate Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
19. Limitation: _3 '41 m "Iyr at _aml . :”"cfs) when combmed with file number(s) 40,733; 41,102; AND 47,553 (on PU)_
imitat  afyrat 99 \ combined with file number(s) 40,733
20. Meter Required? [X] Yes [] No To be installed by 12/31/2020 Date Acceptable Meter Installed
21. ?'ace of Use NE% NWY SWY SEY% Total | Owner Chg? NO  Overlap Files
MOD
DEL NE | Nw | sw | sE | NE | Nw |[sw | seE | Ne | Nw |[sw | sE| NE|nNw | sw | sE
ENT PUSE S T R ID R N R PR e T L I | e e BTl SR T %
SWINE FACILITY (N2 SE i Mo, o8 45108
N 32196 5 10S 2E 1 ( ) 47,553 & 50,141

Comments:




KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division of Water Resources

TO: Files DATE: November 29, 2018
FROM: Doug Schemm RE: Applications, File Nos. 50,140 & 50,141

Henry 5 LLC has filed the referenced applications to appropriate groundwater from existing wells
for stockwatering use at a hog facility located in the North Half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 5,
Township 10 South, Range 2 East, in Clay County. The two applications will overlap in place of use, and
File Nos 40,733; 41,102; and 47,553 also overlap in place of use with the new applications. The facility is
located within the Smoky Hill River basin. The proposed place of use is wholly owned by the applicant,
and the application forms have been signed by a representative of the applicant, stating they have access
to the points of diversion.

Application, File No. 50,140 is requesting 15 million gallons (46.03 acre-feet) of groundwater, at a
rate of diversion of 99 gallons per minute, from an existing well currently authorized under Water Right,
File No. 40,733. Application, File No. 50,141 is requesting 15 million gallons (46.03 acre-feet) of
groundwater, at a rate of diversion of 99 gallons per minute from an existing well currently authorized
under Water Right, File No. 41,102.

File Nos. 40,733; 41,102; and 47,553 are authorized a combined total of 24.858 million gallons of
water. The applicant has provided information with the new application, to justify the requested quantity of
water, as follows: 12,000 head of finishing x 5 gal/head x 365 Days/year = 21.9 million gallons. However,
similar stockwatering facilities typically request additional water for cooling and sanitation

Cooling = 40 gpm x 60 min/hr x 10 hrs/day x 240 Days/year
Sanitation, pen cleaning, etc.
Other (Misc.)

5.76 million gallons

1.75 million gallons

1.0 million gallons
30.41 million gallons

Total

These pending applications will be limited to 30.41 million gallons when combined with the senior
files, with File No. 50,140 providing 5.552 million gallons additional water (30.41 mgy — 24.858 mgy).

A review of area well logs, and file information, show some discrepancies regarding sources of
water. The applicant’s senior files that overlap the new applications, are both labeled as sourcing the
unconfined Dakota aquifer system. However, a review of the applicant’s well logs, and other nearby well
logs depict alternating shales and limestones, which are likely sourcing the Permian system (most likely
the Sumner or Chase Group). No sandstone formation is listed in the well logs, but there are some gravel
layers. Therefore, in keeping with a review of the well logs, these pending applications will be classified
as Permian system. In general, total depths of the wells range from 60 to 100 feet, with depths to
groundwater ranging from 16 feet (if gravel present) to 60 feet or more below ground surface if producing
solely from the bedrock. It is likely that the limestone strata are the water source for the wells in this local
area, and production rates are typically low (30 to 50 gpm).

Also in keeping with senior files, safe yield was evaluated using the extent of the bedrock aquifer,
which is also consistent with other applications completed in this area of the state. Using the extent of the
bedrock aquifer as the area of consideration provides a total of 7,678 acres for File No. 50,140 (mapped
alluvium was excluded from the circle). Based on a potential recharge of 2.7 inches, with 100% available
for appropriation, safe yield for File No. 50,140 was determined to be 1,727.6 acre-feet. With only 199.35
acre-feet previously appropriated in this area, there is sufficient quantity of water available for
appropriation, and this application meets safe yield criteria. For File No. 50,141, the area of consideration
provides a total of 7,336 acres (mapped alluvium was excluded from the circle). Based on a potential
recharge of 2.7 inches, with 100% available for appropriation, safe yield for File No. 50,141 was
determined to be 1,650.6 acre-feet. With only 245.38 acre-feet previously appropriated in this area, there
is sufficient quantity of water available for appropriation, and this application meets safe yield criteria.



Henry 5 LLC
File Nos. 50,140 and 50,141
Page 2

A review of the area well logs and the senior files show that water was encountered at depths below
where the static water level is listed, and this would indicate that the bedrock aquifer is under confined
conditions. Again, this is also typical for wells in this area where the limestone strata are believed to be
the water source for the wells. Since the aquifer is likely confined, K.A.R. 5-3-14 describes the
methodology to determine safe yield, as follows:

(@) Each application to appropriate water from a confined aquifer shall be processed on a case by
case basis so that the safe yield of the source of water supply is not exceeded.

(b)  Until a specific regulation is adopted by the chief engineer for the confined source of water supply,
the analysis shall be made using the best information reasonably available to the chief engineer.

No specific regulation has been adopted by the chief engineer for the Permian bedrock aquifer;
therefore the best information available should be utilized. The potential annual recharge established for
this area for unconfined aquifers (2.7 inches) would provide a maximum quantity of recharge possible.
Although it is likely that the confined bedrock aquifer system would receive somewhat less recharge then
a near-surface, unconfined aquifer, this safe yield value for unconfined aquifers per K A.R. 5-3-11
provides a maximum quantity of water available in the area of consideration. If there is a significant
quantity of water still remaining, then even with significant reduced recharge to the confined aquifer (in this
case it would require only 18% of the maximum recharge value or 0.5 inches of recharge) there would still
be sufficient water available. Therefore, based on the above discussion, it appears that these applications
can be approved per K.A.R. 5-3-14, using the best information reasonably available to the chief engineer.

The applicant did not identify any other wells within one-half (%2) mile of the proposed point of
diversion, other than his own stockwatering wells. Therefore, no notification letters were required. Both of
the applications comply with minimum well spacing criteria of 1,320 feet to all other existing wells.
However, the two wells requested under these applications do not meet spacing to each other, being
located 1,105 feet apart. There are several unique circumstances that should be considered in this
specific instance regarding minimum well spacing.

e These wells for stockwatering use are operated as a system supplying water to the same hog
facility, and are not likely to be separated or divided in any way in the future.

e The wells are not typically pumped at the same time, and they are pumped based on water supply
demands at the feedlot, not on a continuous basis. This operational flexibility in pumping sources will
provide for more efficient management of the source of supply.

e The applicant uses the well under File No. 50,141 more as a standby (backup) well because it also
supplies water for domestic use to a residence on the property. The applicant has noted that he has
problems with iron bacterial clogging the wells, so he needs these multiple supply wells in case a well
needs to be shut down for cleaning.

e These are existing wells that have operated for many years with no known impairment problems,
and all nearby wells are owned by the applicant.

Therefore, per K A.R. 5-4-4, the required minimum well spacing criteria is not necessary to prevent
direct impairment in this specific instance, and the proposed well spacing is sufficient to prevent direct
impairment and to protect the public interest. Both new appropriations will be limited to a maximum
pumping rate of only 99 gpm.



Henry 5 LLC
File Nos. 50,140 and 50,141
Page 3

In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-706c, the Chief Engineer retains full authority to require any water
user to install meters, gages, or other measuring devices, which devices he or she or his or her agents may
read at any time. Water flowmeter requirements are further described in K.A.R. 5-1-4 through K. A.R. 5-1-
12. If any chemical or foreign substance is injected into the water pumped under these permits, check
valves will also need to be installed.

In a November 19, 2018 discussion, Katie Tietsort, Water Commissioner, Topeka Field Office,
recommended approval of the referenced applications. Based on the above discussion, reduced well
spacing and safe yield criteria are met, approval of the applications will not impair senior water rights nor
prejudicially or unreasonably affect the public interest, they will provide additional water and flexibility in
sources for the hog operation, it is recommended that the referenced new applications be approved.

Douglas W. Schemm
Environmental Scientist
Topeka Field Office
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HENRY 5 LLC

873 6TH RD January 7, 2019
LONGFORD KS 67458 s
‘AIJg ;f"v 4 k:‘ ey
Re: Appropriation of Water, File Nos. 50,140 and 50,141 ~Lop Y

Dear Mr. Henry:

There are enclosed permits to appropriate water authorizing you to proceed with construction of the proposed
diversion works (except those dams and stream obstructions regulated by K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a), to divert
such unappropriated water as may be available from the source and at the locations specified in these permits, and
to use it for the purpose and at the location described in these permits.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approval
documents. Water meters are required on the proposed diversion works and you must install them prior to water
being put to beneficial use in order for you to maintain accurate records of water use. The meters should be used to
provide the information required on the annual water use reports.

Failure to notify the Chief Engineer of the Division of Water Resources of the completion of the diversion works
within the time allowed, or within any authorized extension of time thereof, will result in the dismissal of these
permits. Enclosed are forms which may be used to notify the Chief Engineer that the proposed diversion works
have been completed. All requests for extensions of time to complete diversion works, or to perfect appropriations,
must be submitted to the Chief Engineer before the expiration of time originally set forth in these permits to
complete diversion works or to perfect an appropriation. If for any reason, you require an extension of time, you
must request it before the expiration of time set forth in these permits. Failure to comply with this regulation will
result in the dismissal of your permits or your water rights. Any request for an extension of time shall be
accompanied by the required statutory fee, which is currently $100.00 per file number. There is also enclosed an
information sheet setting forth the procedure to obtain a Certificate of Appropriation which will establish the extent
of your water rights.

Sincerely,

tA. TumeACv.

Change Application Unit Supervisor
Water Appropriation Program

BAT:dws
Enclosures

pc: Topeka Field Office

Topek fanhattan e Garden City e Parsons e Stafforc




THE STATE OF KANSAS
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

APPROVAL OF APPLICATION
and

PERMIT TO PROCEED
(This Is Not a Certificate of Appropriation)

This is to certify that | have examined Application, File No. 50,140 of the applicant

HENRY 5 LLC
873 6TH RD
LONGFORD KS 67458

for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use, together with the maps, plans and other submitted data,
and that the application is hereby approved and the applicant is hereby authorized, subject to vested rights
and prior appropriations, to proceed with the construction of the proposed diversion works (except those
dams and stream obstructions regulated by K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a, as amended), and to proceed
with all steps necessary for the application of the water to the approved and proposed beneficial use and
otherwise perfect the proposed appropriation subject to the following terms, conditions and limitations:

1. That the priority date assigned to such application is October 4, 2018.

2. That the water sought to be appropriated shall be used for stockwatering use in the North Half of
the Southeast Quarter (N% SE¥) of Section 5, Township 10 South, Range 2 East, Clay County, Kansas.

3. That the authorized source from which the appropriation shall be made is groundwater, to be
withdrawn by means of one (1) well located in the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the
Southeast Quarter (SW¥ NEY: SE%) of Section 5, more particularly described as being near a point 1,770
feet North and 776 feet West of the Southeast corner of said section, in Township 10 South, Range 2 East,
Clay County, Kansas, located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the
application.

4. That the appropriation sought shall be limited to a maximum diversion rate not in excess of 99
gallons per minute (0.22 c.f.s.) and to a quantity not to exceed 15 million gallons (46.03 acre-feet) of
water for any calendar year.

5. That installation of works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31,
2020, or within any authorized extension thereof. The applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer and pay the
statutorily required field inspection fee, which is currently $400.00, when construction of the works has been
completed. Failure to timely submit the notice and the fee will result in revocation of the permit. Any
request for an extension of time shall be accompanied by the required statutory fee, which is currently
$100.00. :

6. That the proposed appropriation shall be perfected by the actual application of water to the
proposed beneficial use on or before December 31, 2024, or any authorized extension thereof. Any
request for an extension of time shall be submitted prior to the expiration of the deadline and shall be
accompanied by the required statutory fee, which is currently $100.00.
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7. That the applicant shall not be deemed to have acquired a water appropriation for a quantity in
excess of the amount approved herein nor in excess of the amount found by the Chief Engineer to have
been actually used for the approved purpose during one calendar year subsequent to approval of the
application and within the time specified for perfection or any authorized extension thereof.

8. That the use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under
existing water rights nor prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.

9. That the right of the appropriator shall relate to a specific quantity of water and such right must
allow for a reasonable raising or lowering of the static water level and for the reasonable increase or
decrease of the streamflow at the appropriator's point of diversion.

10. That this permit does not constitute authority under K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a to construct
any dam or other obstruction; nor does it grant any right-of-way, or authorize entry upon or injury to, public
or private property.

11. That all diversion works constructed under the authority of this permit into which any type of
chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water pumped from the diversion works shall be
equipped with an in-line, automatic quick-closing, check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source
of the water supply. The type of valve installed shall meet specifications adopted by the Chief Engineer and
shall be maintained in an operating condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer.

12. That all wells with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more drilled under the authority
of this permit shall have a tube or other device installed in a manner acceptable to, and in accordance with
specifications adopted by, the Chief Engineer. This tube or device shall be suitable for making water level
measurements and shall be maintained in a condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer.

13. That an acceptable water flow meter shall be installed and maintained on the diversion works
authorized by this permit in accordance Kansas Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12 adopted by
the Chief Engineer. This water flow meter shall be used to provide an accurate quantity of water diverted as
required for the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the beginning and end of the report
year).

14. That the applicant shall maintain accurate and complete records from which the quantity of
water diverted during each calendar year may be readily determined and the applicant shall file an annual
water use report with the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Failure to file
the annual water use report by the due date shall cause the applicant to be subject to a civil penalty.

15. That no water user shall engage in nor allow the waste of any water diverted under the authority
of this permit.

16. That failure without cause to comply with provisions of the permit and its terms, conditions and
limitations will result in the forfeiture of the priority date, revocation of the permit and dismissal of the
application.

17. That the right to appropriate water under authority of this permit is subject to any minimum
desirable streamflow requirements identified and established pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-703c for the source of
supply to which this water right applies.

18. That the quantity of water approved under this permit is further limited to the quantity which
combined with Water Right, File Nos. 40,733 and 41,102; and Appropriation of Water, File No. 47,553, will
provide a total not to exceed 30.41 million gallons (93.32 acre-feet) of water per calendar year for
stockwatering use as described herein.
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19. That the rate of diversion of water approved under this permit is further limited to the rate which
combined with Water Right, File No. 40,733, will provide a total not to exceed 99 gallons per minute (0.22
c.f.s.) from the authorized point of diversion.

RIGHT TO A HEARING AND TO ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW
If you are aggrieved by this Order, then pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, you may:

1) request an evidentiary hearing bgfore the Chief Engineer, or
2) request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture.

Failure to request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer does not preclude your right to
administrative review by the Secretary.

To obtain an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, a written request for hearing must be filed
within 15 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 18 days after
this Order was mailed to you), with: Kansas Department of Agriculture, Attn: Legal Section, 1320
Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, FAX (785) 564-6777.

If you do not file a request for an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, you may petition for
administrative review of the Order by the Secretary of Agriculture. A petition for review shall be in writing
and state the basis for requesting administrative review. The request for hearing may be denied if the
request fails to clearly establish factual or legal issues for review. See K.S.A. 77-527. The petition must be
filed within 30 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 33 days
after this Order was mailed to you), and be filed with: Secretary of Agriculture, Attn: Legal Division,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, FAX (785) 564-
6777.

If neither a request for an evidentiary hearing nor a petition for administrative review is filed as set forth
above, then this Order shall be effective and become a final agency action as defined in K.S.A. 77-
607(b). Failure to timely request either an evidentiary hearing or administrative review may preclude further
judicial review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.

Ordered thi@&”é\az day of D.ﬂw(\\oel , 2013, in Manhattan, Riley County, Kansas.

s i

Lane P. Letourneau, L.G.
Program Manager

Water Appropriation Program
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture

State of Kansas )
) SS
County of Riley )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this@%\d‘ day ofDU,en’\bu’ , 204 by
Lane P. Letourneau, L.G., Program Manager, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of
Agriculture.

l| ouRE, DANIELLE WILSON
b § vemes i My Appointment Expires .
O e Notary Public
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this’)\e: day of_ , 2019, | hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of -
Application, File No. 50,140, dated Q5 QO|was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US
mail to the following: (

HENRY 5 LLC

873 6TH RD
LONGFORD KS 67458
With photocopies to:

Topeka Field Office

% W/ /x,fém

Division of Water Resources




Schemm, Doug [KDA] ke b il

From: Tietsort, Katie [KDA]
Sent: Friday, November 16, 2018 9:58 AM
To: Schemm, DougTKDA]

Subject: RE: Henry

Please proceed.

Katie Tietsort

SAVE TIME REPORT WHEN YOU

Online water use reporting available January 2 - March 1
Starfing with the 2018 woler use reporling perdod, the Kansas Department of Agrcullure will be
implementing o $20 per waler fght poger fiing fes lor those water right holders thot report that water
use using the paper forms. This $20 lee can be avoided by reporting water use online.

Learn More

The Konsas Deporiment of Agdculiure encourages you o use the new
onine fing system, Reod more about fing your water use report onfing al
www.agriculture ks.gov/wateruse.

anS a Questions?

D : Bora i you have o problem using the online waler use reporting system, of you
t of Agricul simply have questions, please coll the woler use feam ol 785-564-6438.

’ your online water use report at

Kansas Department of Agriculture
6531 SE Forbes Ave Ste B

Topeka, KS 66619
katie.tietsort@ks.gov

Phone 785-296-5733

Achiever~Responsibility~Input~Relator~Arranger

From: Schemm, Doug [KDA]

Sent: Tuesday, November 13, 2018 2:11 PM

To: Tietsort, Katie [KDA] <Katie.Tietsort@ks.gov>
Subject: Henry 5 LLC 50,140 & 50,141

These existing wells are only 1,105 feet apart, so just shy of meeting spacing to each other. But still low rate of pumping
< 99 gpm and quantities.
Henry owns everything around this area, so no problems. Bedrock aquifer.



SolY9
o
50,141

5. Show quantities of water used and all associated water uses at the feedlot such as water used in feed mills,

cooling nfanimals, washing, ﬂushmg of wastes, etc.: K.4.R 5-3-22-* 539,\”'\5"0\1
DRINKING

) - T ”ﬂDn
{2,000 _ head of .HO‘)S | 5 B o hopy 5 BB o et ARG sors
' head of X gallons/head (avg.) x days = gallons
head of X gallons/head (ﬁvg.) x_____days=__  gallons
COOLING revs .
he ¥ IO "lrs/ o {Y;QLA :
< ‘ gallons/hourx _ Y~ é O'M\] hour/day xﬂ_ dz)_'s = _5_16__ : :ns
SANITATION e P W\QOW*‘
A0 gpm x 60 min/hrx a8 e LT GG
. ) . ‘We ~
OTHER USE (Explain) kgg¢ Waterers &m &geezya ,ek - =A™ callons
TOTAL T Z 30 41 " M’W”‘\ Wslpe

isle

Show location of present and future location of confinement pens on your attached maps or photographs. 4

7. Total feed bunk space for cattle or livestock is Iinear feet.

8. Total size of stock pens for confinement area of cattle, hogs, ete. is square feet.

You may attach any additional information you behcvc will assist in informing the Division of Water Rcsourccs of
the need for your request.

Water Resources
Received

0CT 04 2018

KS Dept Of Agriculture

Pag? 2082



STOCKWATER USE

Wéter Resources
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

Received
Feto.__ ODIYD ~0CT 04 2018
Name of Applicant (Please Print): HenDlﬁS Limited o RSt O AdIe
1. Please indicate type of livestock (cattle, hogs, etc.): Hbg 5

2. Please complete the following table showing past and present water regnirements:

PAST NUMBER OF HEAD AND WATER DIVERTED, IF APPLICABLE

5 years ago 8000 : T 2.0001 000 ‘ 0.68
Last year 6e0o ' 3,490,000 116
Present Year B oco : 3 400,000 .16

3. Please complete the following table showing estimated futnre water requirements:

ESTIMATED FUTURE NUMBER OF HEAD AND WATER DIVERTED

Year 1 12 000 2\ ,400,000 5
Year 2 \Zooo 2\ ,S00, 00D 3
Year 3 [ZooD 21, 900,00 S
Year 4 {2000 __ 71, 00,000 5:
Year 5 i lz000 . 21,%00, 000 M

Please attach any additional information, tables, or curves showing past, present z.n&’ :ggsmﬁaGﬁér
requirements to substantiate the amount of water requstcd oc(‘F\VED

JUL 13 2010
4. Please desxgnats the legal description of the Jocation where the water is to be used. Show in the space Eovxded
below the Section (S), Township (T), and Range (R), and the number of acres ml&@ﬁﬁ'&ﬁ?
fractional portion thereof.

N.'EM NWK SW¥k SEX
NENWSWSE'NENWSWSENENWSWSENENWSWSE
ST kv ATERING | vsd 1N THIE NoRTH LFE OFTHE Spu ST [QUARTER
(Ve devil of sEemian § ok olsodTd | gANGE 2 Efet | Y

L

S T R TOTAL

)

DWR 1-100.25 (@A) o ; Pagc lof2
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Analysis Results ;
The selected PD is in an area OPEN to new appropriations. W 30%, w

The safe yield based on the variables listed below is 1,727.60 AF.
Total prior appropriations in the circle is 199.35 AF. - @ = 199.% E
Total quantity of water available for appropriation is 1,528.25 AF.

G i e B

Safe Yield Variables

The area used for the analysis is set at 7,678 acres.
The potential annual recharge at the circle center is estimated to be 2.7 inches.
The percent of recharge available for appropriation is 100%.

Authorized Quantity values are as of 13-NOV-2018 and are based on Appropriated and Vested ground water right and possible stream nodes for GMD #2. Domestic, Term and

Temporary water rights have been excluded.
There are 9 water rights and 13 points of diversion within the circle.

File Number Use ST SR Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Qind  Auth Quant Add Quant Tot Acres  Net Acres
A 4073200 STK NK G NE NW NW 4972 4014 08 10 02E 1 WR 39.90 39.90
Same STK NK G NE NW NW 4880 4138 08 10 02E 5 WR

Same STK NK G NE NW NW 4852 4142 - 08«10 -02E-- 2 =WR

Same STK NK G NE NW NW 4815 4258 08" MO ™02 " 3 :WR

A 4073300 STK NK G SW NE SE 1770 776 T 0= HI0T2E" ©15 WR 8.59 8.59
A 4110100 STK NK G SE NW NW 4353 4116 08 10 02E 4 WR 2991 475 v
Same STK NK G SE NW NW 4399 4210 - 0810, 02E 26 EWR

Same STK NK G SE NW NW 4444 4303 08 10 02E 7 WR

A 4110200 STK NK G NW SE SE 688 999 105 . 10 02E" - 3 /SWR 3.76 0.49 v
A 4585700 STK NK G SE SW NW 3121 4116 08 10 02E 8 WR 10.54 0.00 «~
Same STK NK G SE SW NW 3048 4250 08 10 02E 9 WR

Same STK NK G SE SW NW 3085 4183 . 087 10 S02E.. 10 «WR

A 4755300 STK LR G SW NW SE 1550 2100 =405 - 400 02E" = 6% WR. 67.21 67.21
A 4993000 STK GY G SE SW NW 3121 4116 08 10 02E 8 WR 123.00 78.42
Same STK GYL G SE SW NW 3048 4250 %08 .-10 02E> "9 “WR

Same STK GY G SE SW NW 3085 4183 08 10 02E 10 WR

A 5014000 STK AY G SW NE SE 1770 776 =05 U0E: 5] S WR 46.03 0.00
A 5014100 STK AY G NW SE SE 688 999 05 10 02E 3 WR 46.03 0.00
Limitations

File Number Seq Num Limitations

A 4110100 4d4LAF] 14.547MGY COM/W #40732 v~
A 4110200 QAR 2.958MGY COM/W #40733 v
A 4585700 4".‘4?2 14.547 MGY COM/W #40732 & #41101 ¢~



05-10S-02E

Footages from SE corner- 1,770 feet North 776 feet West

Water Right: A5014000
iversion in

Safe Yield Re

Point of D

=




* 5, 4o

File Numbey Seq Num Limitations %

A 49842 00 1 768 AF/YR COM/W #48895-C, 48895-D, 49433, 49434 & 49784
A 4993000 |93 aF1 40.08 MGY COM/W #40732, #41101 & #45857 (ON P/U)

244
x 415

CTT R



.Report DateTuesday, November 13 2018

AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A 50140 00

FEHEHHEHEHHEHEHE R R R R R R OISR R R R z ! ’

AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A 50140 00 STK

Water Right and Points of Diversion Within 2.00 miles of point defined as: WQQQ M ; S
1770 Feet North and 776 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 5T 10S R 2E

GROUNDWATER ONLY \;e fO

File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth Quan Add_Quan Unit CifP‘i(JQ\f's

A__ 40732 00 STK NK G 3973 -- NE NW NW 4880 4138 8 10 2E 5G 3 39.90 19.90 ar own wel\

Same 3818 -- NE NW NW 4972 4014 8 10 2E 1B '3

Same 3991 -- NE NW NW 4852 4142 8 10 2E 2B 3

Same 4109 -- NE NW NW 4815 4258 8 10 2E 3B 3

A__ 40733 00 STK NK G 0 -- SW NE SE 1770 776 5 10 2E 1 8.59 8.59 AF

A__ 41101 00 STK NK G 4310 -- SE NW NW 4399 4210 8 10 2E 6 G 2 29.91 4.75 AF

Same 4265 -- SE NW NW 4353 4116 8 10 2E 4 2

Same 4357 -- SE NW 4444 4303 8 10 2E ¥ 2

A 41102 00 STK NK G 1105 -- NW SE SE 688 999 5 10 2E 3 3.76 .49 AF "n.”)s(‘”.'\" S

A 45857 00 STK NK G 5203 -- SE SW NW 3085 4183 8 10 2E 10 G 2 10.54 00 AF \klblﬂ

Same 5133 -- SE SW NW 3121 4116 8 10 2E 8 B

Same 5275 -- SE SW NW 3048 4250 8 10 2E 9 2 A

A__ 47553 00 STK LR G 1342 -- SW NW SE 1550 2100 5 10 2E 6 67.21 67.21 AF > |, 226 ’(PMM

Beat 49434 00 IRR KE G 10457 -- SW SW NW 2722 4931 17 10 2E 21 G 3 220.00 220.00 AF VJ(KZ%)

Same 10495 -- SW SW NW 2676 4920 17 10 2E 23 B 3

Same 10217 -- SW SW NW 2869 4659 17 10 2E 24 B 3

ol 49812 00 IRR GY G 9524 -- NW SW NW 3892 5227 17 10 2E 17 6 3 320.00 88.80 AF

Same 9425 -- SW NW NW 4041 5297 17 10 2E 18 B 3

Same 9467 -- NW SW NW 3881 5079 17 10 2E 19 B 3

Same 9684 -- NW SW NW 3753 5306 17 10 2E 20B 3

A 49930 00 STK GY G 5203 -- SE SW NW 3085 4183 8 10 2E 10G 2 123.00 78.42 AF

Same 5133 -- SE SW NW 3121 4116 8 10 2E 8B 2

Same 5275 -- SE SW NW 3048 4250 8 10 2E 9B 2

AsS 50140 00 STK AY G 0 -- SW NE SE 1770 776 51 10 2E 1 46.03 .00 AF

A 50141 00 STK AY G 1105 -- NW SE SE 688 989 5. 10 2E 3 46.03 .00 AF

Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage
Total Requested Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Permitted Amount (AF) = 387322 .00
Total Inspected Amount (AF) = 67.21 .00
Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Certified Amount (AF) = 53.72 .00
Total Vested Amount (AF) = .00 .00
TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 508.15 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change under the file number.
An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted under the file number.

A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 2.00 miles of point defined as:

1770 Feet North and 776 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 5 T~108“R« 2B
GROUNDWATER ONLY
WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS :



Report DateTuesday, November 13 2018
File Number Use ST SR
A 40732 00 STK NK G
> HENRYS LIMITED

> 615 INDIAN RD
> LONGFORD KS 67458

A 40733 00 STK NK G
> HENRY 5 LLC

> 873 6TH RD
> LONGFORD KS 67458

A 41101 00 STK NK G
>  HENRYS LIMITED

> 615 INDIAN RD
> LONGFORD KS 67458

A 41102 00 STK NK G
> HENRY 5 LLC

> 873 6TH RD
> LONGFORD KS 67458

B i 45857 00 STK NK G
> HENRYS LIMITED

> 615 INDIAN RD
> LONGFORD KS 67458

A 47553 00 STK LR G
5 HENRY 5 LLC

> 873 6TH RD
> LONGFORD KS 67458

N 49434 00 IRR KE G
> DON VAN SCOYOC

>

> 875 4TH RD

> LONGFORD KS 67458

A 49812 00 IRR GY G
> DON VAN SCOYOC

> 875 4TH RD
> LONGFORD KS 67458

A__ 49930 00 STK GY G
> HENRYS LIMITED






A0 AN A * 50140

WATER WELL RECORD  Form WWC-5 1119527 piicion of Water
/] Original Record [] Correction [] Change in Well Use Resources App. No. Well ID
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township Number | Range Number
County: Clay SWY% NWY% SEY SEY% 5 T 10 S R 2 ZEOW
2 WELL OWNER: Last Name: HENRY First: MARC Street or Rural Address where well is located (if unknown, distance and
Business: direction from nearest town or intersection): If at owner’s address, check here: [/]
Address: 822 6TH RD
Address:
City: LONGFORD State: KS  ZIP: 67458
3 I\?VIO%T“E(’}‘IIELL 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: .. 107..... fi. | 5 Latitude: ...........39.20786 (docimal degrees)
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered: 1) ......88.. . fi. Longitude: ........... 97.22697 ... (decimal degrees)
N 2) i dsncs v s IR ) oS ft., or 4)[] Dry Well Datum: ] WGS 84 [ NADS83 []NAD 27
WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL: .cous0ia®¥eisinne ft. Source for Latitude/Longitude:
l | @ below land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr). 1/14/2013 21 GPS (unit make/model: .DROID RAZOR . )
b NGl S s NE ot [ above land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr).............. (WAAS enabled? [J Yes []No)
| | Pump test data: Well water WAS ft. [J Land Survey [ Topographic Map
w [ | E after.......... hours pumping ................ gpm [ OnlineMapper: ... .. oo She S = idis s s, Sae
Well water was ................. ft.
== 8We "Sﬁ" affer. ..o hours pumping ................ gpm
l Ebtimated Vidd: .-.20....gom 6 Elevation: .1251 ... .. .f [ Ground Level (] TOC
S Bore Hole Diameter: ....1 og in. to ..... 107 . f. and Source: [] Land Survey [1GPS [ Topographic Map
Bl —-1 mile-—---- S e 6 10 e, ft. Fiother KQEARE S - L LSt R
7 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS:
1. Domestic: 5. [ Public Water Supply: well ID ......c.ccceevererunnne 10. [J Oil Field Water Supply: lease .........ccccooeeevnuennenn.
[ Household 6. [ Dewatering: how many wells? ..........ccccoveenene 11. TegtHoleWellID i 5. oo, i S v Gl s
[0 Lawn & Garden 7. O Aquifer Recharge: wellID ...............cceeunee [0 Cased [ Uncased [] Geotechnical
7] Livestock R LisMonitating: WellTD .iiie. oot e 12. Geothermal: how many bores? .........ccocerueen.
2. [ Irrigation 9. Environmental Remediation: well ID ................ a) Closed Loop [] Horizontal [ Vertical
3. [ Feedlot [ Air Sparge [ Soil Vapor Extraction b) Open Loop [ Surface Discharge [] Inj. of Water
4. [] Industrial [1 Recovery [] Injection 13. ] Other (Specify)s . vusesoonsth s srbieai dbnsalBlber Robe .,

Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? [ Yes [ No Ifyes, date sample was submitted: ......................ccee.
Water well disinfected? [ Yes [0 No

8 TYPE OF CASING USED: [ Steel i1 PVC [ Other .......cc.ouveeen.e. CASING JOINTS: [ Glued [ Clamped [] Welded [] Threaded
Casing diameter .......5........ RO, I st ft., Diameter .............. ) T DO ft., Diameter .............. ii0; SSvkes g
Casing height above land surface ......... L S i O o WeIRht, sl Ibs/ft.  Wall thickness or gauge No. SDR26.........
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
[ Steel [ Stainless Steel [ Fiberglass M PVC [1:Other (SPecifl) v itusrsbi oustin il Rassinitorsy
[ Brass [ Galvanized Steel [ Concrete tile [] None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
[ Continuous Slot /1 Mill Slot [] Gauze Wrapped [ Torch Cut [ Drilled Holes [ Other (Specify) .......ccuuvvvuiiuiinninnennne.
[ Louvered Shutter  [] Key Punched [ Wire Wrapped [J Saw Cut  [] None (Open Hole)
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From.70.......ft.to .99 ... f, From ............ B0 coovosenss ft., From............ R P ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From....32 .. ft.t0...107... ft, From............ B0 ft., From............ R ft.
9 GROUT MATERIAL: :[[] Neat cement - [[] Cementgrout: [Z] Bentonite: [T Oher .....cccouceacesnessinsanshositanssonsstinetsosansvonnssoss
Grout Intervals: From ....... 0 ...... ft. to 35 .......... ft., From ............... gl /3 LR s T, FYOM .. ooicnnncaseas A S L e ft.
Nearest source of possible contamination:
[ Septic Tank [ Lateral Lines [ Pit Privy [ Livestock Pens [ Insecticide Storage
[J Sewer Lines [ Cess Pool [J Sewage Lagoon [ Fuel Storage [J Abandoned Water Well
[ Watertight Sewer Lines [] Seepage Pit [] Feedyard [] Fertilizer Storage [ Oil Well/Gas Well
ISl O RERCSPROHE) ST 5 i e tiabuns canssoasnossion nsnmppsnopbusssnssosas
DirsctomRonEWel . .t i ot veiaaseinss DistANce FHOM WELLY civesvcopersehudorornssssesifossresssassnchotsbliashis ft.
10 FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 25 CLAY
25 62 SANDY CLAY
62 64 SHALE, WEATHERED
64 66 GYPSUM
66 68 LIMESTONE
68 89 SHALE
89 90 LIMESTONE Notes:
90 107 SHALE
11 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was /] constructed, [] reconstructed, or [_] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) .1/14/2013....... and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. ./60...7..... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-year) .2/22/501.3. IEheR,
under the business name of ASSQCIAte. DN LG, ..ot it iiiiisiiientieieiesesneesustessssssssssssassssssssssssssnnssnsssssssnssasstsssses

Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.
KS Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-3565.

Visit us at http://www kdheks gov/waterwell/index.html KSA 82a-1212
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WATER WéLL RECORD Form WWC-5 ‘KSA 82a-1212

’_IJ LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number
County: _ CLAY SW w SE w SE w 5 T 10 s R 2E
Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city? oy

6 miles east, 2 3/4 miles north of Longford
WATER WELL OWNER: Roy Henry

RR#, St. Address, Box # : Route 1 Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resouroe&
City, State, ZIP Code : Oak Hill, KS 67472 Application Number:
ngQIElJVSEé(L:'TSKI)-SCB&QN WITH _d DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. . .. .. 120..... Rt ELEVEMIONS, - - 80 . S T L e s ks kA g
N : Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1. ...... 80........ (L S L S SRS fE-3.. e A MU fi.
] | ] WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL ...70...... ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr .12=5-86........
s N!N T L r~:E-- Pump test data: Well water was 120" .t oafter ... .. 3/4 hours pumping 35 gpm
| 1 Est. Yield ....35.. gpm: Wellwaterwas ........... ftoailer ou. .5, 8 hours pumping . .......... gpm
e [ | Bore Hole Diameter. ...8" .. .in. to..... L2080 . o.r P AR e b di . AN T R ft.
b | | WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well
> L s:v fig sle 4 1 Domestic 3 Feediot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below)
: 1 2 Irigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Observation well ~  .............................
] 8 Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No...... X ...; If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub
S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes X No .
é] TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued . X .. .Clamped. . . ...
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Walded:, 3o & s it S
2 PVC 4 ABS TORIDMIOIORS 2 Ao s e s eteie b 6 o Sels e e Theeaded. .. ..o, v snioma
Blank casing diameter . . . . . RO i toai 1 LON 0 DI o e s Iy OB, .+ o L WS . o IR T S N ft.
Casing height above land surface. . . . . . A 15 Mol in., weight . . . . . Bt s e B PR o Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. . «.258. .. ... ... ..
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7 PVC 10 Asbestos-cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 . Othert8peciy) .i...". . s Mal. S0 T
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)
1 Continuous slot 3 Mill siot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (SPecily) & . oo sliieit s or s olenht st ot S b
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:  From. .. .. 110 e 800 oo s 1200 uin R ETOMA 5 s e foRar 00 . S O T ft.
BIOMNY & s 5 2hs16,5 00 < o s o L T S T FROV 020 o b e B rednE fi. . e S el ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From....... b i o TARbe R e 005 2 o L2010 | o TR RN Wi Y. L T ) Y e ft.
From ft. to ft., From ft. to fi.
§J GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite G IOMBE .y o iin a v boin siote B o e B LS R e
Grout Intervals:  From. . . ... (5 Sr A A § 8y popeesion o -y T L GRS B 002, ool ., FIOM .. b o vt f, $0% s s r oS ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: NONE 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well
1 Septic tank . 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil well/Gas well
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below)
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide slorage. " . . . .5l WAL ST SN U i
Direction from well? How many feet?
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG
0 3 Topsoil

3 80 | Clay
80 120 Sandrock

j CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was (1) constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was
completed on (mo/day/year) .. .D€C. .5..1986........ ... ... ... ... and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas
Water Well Contractor’s License No. ......... S 1500 This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/yr, arch.-12,..1987-........

under the business name of Cox—Eesﬂ.d;_Irrié%a.timLSendce. Inc. by (signature) At
INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen, PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underline or circle the correct answers. Send top

three copies to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Division of Environment, Environmental Geology Section, Topeka, KS 66620. Send one to WATER WELL

e U oY

LTIRIA e

AA™Y

‘Ao

v

v

OWNER and retain one for your records.




 Eeemae | 7:);4“, joQ

WATER WELL RECORD ~_ Form WWC-5  KSA 82a-1212
1] LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number
[County:  Clay Near % Center% SE % 5 T30 S A2 e®
Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?
5 1/2 miles East & 2 1/4 miles North of Longford, KS
2| waATER weLL owner: Henry's Limited
RR#, St. Address, Box # : Rt 1 Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resources
City, State, ZIP Code  : Oakhill, KS 67472 Application Number:
3| LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WITH il DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL...58......... ft: BLEVATION: s ottsabin cobownsis s o suiniioaion o obd o0 s
AN “X" IN SECTION BOX:
N Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1. . . .. M,  24.. .. | N D e B o A s L 1o ft.
n | 1 WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL .. .24 .. ... ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr . 1.0~9&10-91...
IS le o, P:E ¥y Pump test data: Well water was ..36...... LA R SRS hours pumping . .12 ...... gpm
| . Est. Yield .10-3Q gpm: Wellwaterwas ........... ft. after ........... hours pumping . . ......... gpm
o [ I ¢ Bore Hole Diameter. . 8 . ... .. in.to..... 59........... AT ORI RS e et S I, g0 o e T S ft.
2 | 1 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well
T by S:N ol T | G 1_Domestic 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below)
l | X 2 lrrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Monitoring well ... ...l
i ] Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ ' o B, A . Iif yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub
S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes ¥ No
5| TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued . . ...Clamped. .. ...
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) T A N A
2 PVC 4 ABS T-FbagIass’  © N Ll Weaes oy e als e e Thesaded. . oo oo b ke
Blank casing diameter ... 5 ........ in.to....48...... ft,Dia............. 0. .. o, DR o e N IO R ft.
Casing height above land surface. . . . .. 2L < o in., weight . .. ... 2 o Bl < 'ovian s 50w w4 Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. . ... 2714 ... .-
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7 PVC 10 Asbestos-cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass "8 RAMP (SR) 11 Other: (8pacHY) & o0 i s i dnsne s o3
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)
1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (SpacKy) .5\« /oot v aa ponthias os Julelena
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:  From..... 4B i, ft 0. 58...4..sdu [ Iy N B ) S0y B T ft.
FrOM. .0 v slesslosob s [ AP o TR A B, From .. . .5 oo 58% 0 . marstsss [ o TR P ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From.. ... VLU R D5 58 . .. ] R, From/, . e, ok oS Loy i o A e R ft.
From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft.
_gl GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite 4:0Mher . ke s R R RS S e s
Grout Intervals: From....5....... et 250 i ft., From............ B 0T, e s Tk -y A i A ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil well/Gas well
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below)
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide StOFAGE .. .. i niven e
Direction from well? South How many feet? &0 ft
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM T0 PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 2 Top Soil
2 1) Tan Clay & Creek Gravel
2 10 Tan Clay
10 19 Clay & Creek Gravel
19 23 Fine Sand & Creek Gravel
23 40 Green Shale
40 51 Shale with small limestone
layers
51 52 | Fractured Shale
52 5_9 r‘vnsum & Shn] o Taveras
L AT OOy To

_ZI CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was (1) constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was
completed on (mo/day/year) ........... “ ..... 1 0 "1 0' 91 ................ and this record is true to the best of my ki belief. Kansas
Water Well Contractor’s License No. ... BB ... oo This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/yr) / (8
under the business name of Peterson Trrigation, Inc by (signature)

'NSTRUCTIONS:Uutypurnorovbaﬁpoimpm.PLEASEPRESSFIRMLYmdPHINTchiy.P!aanﬁIlhbmm.undentwudmhhwnedmn.s«\dbplmmwhmsmpamml
of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Topeka, Kansas 66620-0001. Telephone: 913-206-5545. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records.
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WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 1253765 piyigion of Water
/] Original Record [] Correction [] Change in Well Use Resources App. No. Well ID
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township Number Range Number
County: Clay SEV: SWY% NWY, SEY% 5 T 10 S R 2 ZIEOW
2 WELL OWNER: Last Name: Henry First: Roy Street or Rural Address where well is located (if unknown, distance and
Business: direction from nearest town or intersection): If at owner’s address, check here: [Z]
Address: 822 6th Rd.
Address:
City: Longford State: Kansazip: 67458
3 LOCATEWELL | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: ....80..... . | 5 Latitude: .......... 39:210083 (it dngih
WITH “X” IN 67
; Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered: 1)......0L4....... ft. Longitude: .......... 97.229910........... (decimal degrees)
SECTION BOX: g ar
N V) ioenenssie s B edson csibiss ft., or 4)[] Dry Well Datum: [/] WGS 84 [ NAD 83 []NAD?27
WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL: ........21 ....... f. Source for Latitude/Lonzitude:
| | i) below land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr). 3/21/2010 [ GPS (unit make/model: ..................cooorvrrrveomsnren )
NN L TR [ above land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr).............. (WAAS enabled? [] Yes []No)
Pump test data: Well water was ................. ft. [ Land Survey [ Topographic Map
W E after.......... hours pumping ................ gpm [ Oniling MAPPEE: ..c.vxoos e sumsnsnssbsinonihod Sernss s soa st
X Well water was ................. ft.
5+ AW s A SE 2~ after.......... hours pumping ................ gpm . 1263
| | Estimated Yield: ...40....epm 6 Elevation: ..'<92........... ft. [4 Ground Level [] TOC
S Bore Hole Diameter: 1(§ in.to...... 80 . f and Source: [] Land Survey [1GPS [] Topographic Map
e (R i [ — A R R T T f. 2 Othier INEIRATR ... Lot it v e cetanssibt
7 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS:
1. Domestic: 5. [ Public Water Supply: well ID ..........ccccceeuuee. 10. [ Oil Field Water Supply: 1€8Se .......cieosuseneennesrecnsn
[ Household 6. [] Dewatering: how many wells? ............... 117 Test Hole: well IDEL i sesie s dars
[J Lawn & Garden 7. [0 Aquifer Recharge: wellID ...............coveenee [ Cased [J Uncased [] Geotechnical
B Livestock 8. [] Monitoring: wellID ..........ccvnveiniieeennen. 12. Geothermal: how many bores? ...........ccccceueiee
2. [ Irrigation 9. Environmental Remediation: well ID ................ a) Closed Loop [ Horizontal [ Vertical
3. [ Feedlot [ Air Sparge [ Soil Vapor Extraction b) Open Loop [ Surface Discharge [] Inj. of Water
4. [ Industrial [ Recovery [ Injection 13. [C1.Other (Specify): - . 5o -ai b ot sy ey SR RS

Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? [ Yes [ No Ifyes, date sample was submitted: ...............ceeeeeinennnee
Water well disinfected? [ Yes [0 No

8 TYPE OF CASING USED: [] Steel |21 PVC [J Other .................... CASING JOINTS: [ Glued [] Clamped [] Welded [] Threaded
Casing diameter .......50........ ISR et St o koot ft., Diameter .............. 0 suenesinsnis T INAMEIRY .. cycvsinnsiie in. tela b unisn i
Casing height above land surface ......... 24....... i, Weight .cooiiiiiinecinine Ibs/ft.  Wall thickness or gauge No. SDR.26 ...
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
[ Steel [1 Stainless Steel [ Fiberglass W PVC [ Other (SpeCily) s etisririar iondas roaasR s it 6

[] Brass [ Galvanized Steel [J Concrete tile [] None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:

[ Continuous Slot 21 Mill Slot [0 Gauze Wrapped [ Torch Cut [ Drilled Holes [ Other (Specify) .....ccovvueerniiunineennnnnn.
[J Louvered Shutter  [] Key Punched [ Wire Wrapped [J Saw Cut  [] None (Open Hole)
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From.80.......ft.to 80...... ft, From ............ .10 .cooveee... ft., From ............ AT ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From....23.. . ft.t0o...80. .. ft, From.......... RO osososnends fi.; From sr..iee Ratpr s ft.
9 GROUT MATERIAL:_ []Neatcement []Cementgrout [ Bentonite [JOther ...o.cviuiiiieiniiiiiieiniiiiaieieaneerereraneereaenennennns
Grout Intervals: From .......Y...... fi. to 23 .......... ft., From ............... FEAD o cvtmussonees B, FIOM o cos oo Blens o L, ft.
Nearest source of possible contamination:
[ Septic Tank [0 Lateral Lines [ Pit Privy [/ Livestock Pens [ Insecticide Storage
[ Sewer Lines [ Cess Pool [ Sewage Lagoon [ Fuel Storage [ Abandoned Water Well
[ Watertight Sewer Lines [ Seepage Pit [J Feedyard [] Fertilizer Storage [ Oil Well/Gas Well
L N P B Y R e nshson shpdanmn v s sasnisnvmats soisn sd s s womassns
Direction from well? .E&S.......................... Distance from well? 220 .........o.ooviiiiiiiiiiiieiieia ft.
10 FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 25 CLAY
25 62 SANDY CLAY
62 66 SHALE
66 68 LIMESTONE
68 80 SHALE
Notes:

11 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was [/] constructed, [ ] reconstructed, or [ ] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) .3/21/2010. ... ... and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. ./60..."...... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-year) 6/2/2015............
SAARFTIE basifess nane of  ARSQCIAND. DIIBIDL I0G. . o iiioeinneeoioniiionanssbsssbassabinnsssssssnsssssssitossabansansstesniialahbons ot b tite !

Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.
KS Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-3565.

Visit us at http://www.kdheks gov/waterwell/index.html KSA 82a-1212
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WATER WELL RECORD  Form WWC-5  KSA 82a-1212
ﬂ LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number
County: 0] oy SE % NE % _ SE Ya 5 T 10 S R_..2 E® |

Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?

6 miles East & 2 1/2 miles north of Longford, KS
2| WATER WELL OWNER: Henry's Limited

RR#, St. Address, Box # : Rt 1 Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resourceg
- , State, ZIP Code % Oa 1‘[11', KS 67472 Application Number:
3| LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WITH 5_] DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. . 58.......... 8 BUBVATIONS. o\« 45 34150 S ot Vo« b & ¢ B kS
AN “X" IN SECTION BOX:
N Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1...16............. 20, 2 5 v hsns S s 845, sl s, RS AR ft.
1 | | WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL ... .16... .. ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr ..1.0~10~91.....
! ¢ Pump test data: Well waterwas ........... ft.after ........... hours pumping . .. ........ gpm
== NW === « NE==
| ' Est. Yield 10-20. gpm: Well waterwas ...35..... ft. after ...1....... hours pumping ....1.0.... gpm
3" [ 1 £ Bore Hole Diameter. .8. ... ... into....6Q........... [, T R G . INSto e s ft.
2 | ] WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well
i s S\'N o) e 'E x 1 Domestic 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below)
1 2 Irrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Monitoring well ..., ....... ...l
] Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ NO.; W<i-ve ; If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub
S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes X No
_§J TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued .X....Clamped. ... ..
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Wnldad-.. i R e
2PVC 4 ABS ZEROIDIERE . > T s s e s Bllunive s ok o i Threaded - s 0,
Blank casing diameter .. .5......... 0310/5.35" . ... !, Dia. ... 80.:.... into...43....... ft., Dl - 4.80 2L L e TR ft.
Casing height above land surface. . . . . .. P AR inWelght 7%, 02 o 3T i vins o s wiistons Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. ., 214 -..........
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7 PVC 10 Asbestos-cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (SPECIfY) . . . .o v eeeeaen..
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)
1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes
2 Louvered shutter "4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Oer (8pEcifY) ., s <o 45 1. hin St LT
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:  From...35 ... ........ R, 40......... ., P, OF SR e IR S Y ft.
From. . 40 ............ ftoid..n. 8305 .l PCETOM . o oo tonwniais e g st iohe 000 G T o e ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From...25 ... ........ f.to..... 2 N P oL HLOFIOM ..o I e S ft.
From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft.
El GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite " Slo 1 R S IUY & W Sl o e
Grout Intervals: From...D ....... f.to..... v LM Tl U AR R, From o Rt oy Tt ft
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well
1_Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Qil well/Gas well
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below)
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide SIOrAOE " +- ... . ot el el
Direction from well? _South How many feet? 75 ft
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 3 Top Soil
3 29 Gray Clay

29 35 Course Creek Gravel
35 40 Gray Shale
40 41 Fractured gray shale
41 60 | Gray Shale & Gypsum-layers

j CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was (1) constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was
completed on (mo/day/year) . ........ 10=T0=91. ..., 00 s ases g e S and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas
Water Well Contractor's License No. . .. ... J:38. .. This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/daylyr) .... /8. I=FF.
under the business name of Peterson Irrigation, Inc. by (signature)

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underiine or circle the correct answers. Send top three copies to Kansas Department
of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Topeka, Kansas 66620-0001. Telephone: 913-296-5545. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records.
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AV
WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5  KSA 82a-1212 ID N

H LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number

County:('LH‘/ IVK%A)r},%/V‘t/% 7 T /0 S R Zv@l_

Distance and dire€tion from nearest town or ci address of well if located within city?

| AD 0.5 (SO

RR#, St. Address, Box # : ‘2,7_ S m{ﬂp Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resources
City, State, ZIP Code S0 AL > &/ % Application Number: — e=———
3] LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WITH 4i DéPTH OF COMPLETED WELL....ZZ & .. ... ft. ELEVATION: . . . . ——\.....,

AN “X" IN SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1. .. 7 _3

x I WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL .. 8 .6 . . . t. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr : // 6/ 07 ...........

| | Pump test data: Well water was """ ...... ft. after e
——NW—_—|-—NE-- Est. Yield . 0. ... pm: Wellwaterwas . ............ FEARr . . cin ¢ e mies 6 hours pumping........... gpm
' ' Bore Hole Diameter. 8275 . .in.to... //0......... ft., and. .77 in., 0T ATe e e ft.

| |

' | E| WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well
| | 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below)

=W | - S~ 2 Irrigation 4 Industrial 7 Domestic (lawn & garden) 10 Monitoring well
| I
| | Was a chemicalbacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes. . .. ... No)C. . ; If yes, mo/day/yrs sample was sub-

mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes No
§| TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued)ﬂ . Clamped
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Walded? 147 = s st a1

4 ABS T EDBIIBSE ' " isesnese s e sulainns e s e o Threaded. . ... i70 . e an.bs

Blank casing diameter . . . .5 ....... in. to ?O ft., Dia = ...in.to e aitDia e (W e - SO ft

Casing height above land surface. . . . &~ V ..... . weight .. <o . o TTw cie son s winlk s s e s Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. cS' ﬂﬂu ........
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 10 Asbestos-cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 P (SR) 11iOther{specity) . Jattas « n v s wn slaine s
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)

SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENII GS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)

o

| ——— 1 Mile ———— |
=

1 Continuous siot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (spaciy) . .« . .= catis Glu el L0 Se % ft.
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From. 70;_._ ........ ftto... A0 ... .. ft., From ... ™" R ft.
From..... WL v v iease A0 .o diPncssses s T BROM oo e r i e 1650 P YRR o (e PR MR ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From. . 23 ........ ft. to # - S R From.. ... % O o v st TR0 it nl « et Al e ft.
From...... b gyl B & A i ST BRI . 5 T e il e AL T e o R ft.
6] GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout Clhasionitd AOUNE . ... o snesoes it s RO s
Grout Intervals: From.....2...... ft.to.. =2 .. ... R, From . o e v ft. to...... e o, Fromi.. . itk s ftor L e it
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens : 14 Abandoned water well
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil well/Gas well
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify b‘elg
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage ... O/ A P77
Direction from well? How many feet?
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO PLUGGING INTERVALS
Q | /7 LY dRowunr’
/2 55 | sunin oAn

928 |,
”“,953 110 | Lamgsionss

completed on (mo/day/year) . . knoyledge and belief. Kansas
Water Well Contractor’'s Llcence No .............. This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/yr) . .

under the business name of 45 SO(W W by (signature)

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLYand PRINT clearty. Please fill in blanks, underiine or circle the correct answers. Send top three copies to Kansas Department of Health and
Environment, Bureau of Water, Topeka, Kansas 66620-0001. Telephone 785-296-5524. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.

7] CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOW R’ S/RTIFICATION This water well was () »onstructed, (2) reconstructed or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was




USE TYPEWRITER OR BALL
POINT PEN-PRESS FIRMLY,
PRINT CLEARLY.

WATER WELL RECORD
KSA 820-1201-1215

4o 152

Kansas Department of Health and
Environment-Division of Environment
(Water well Contractors)

Topeka, Kansas 66620

County

Cla

1. Location of well:

Fraction Section number

N WA/ VA D /A 9

Range number

2 O

Township number

T 10 Qv

2. Distance and direction from néarest town or city: 4‘f £ 2

Street address of well location if in city: ° € LO"'? Fon_a

R.R. or street:

City, state, zip code:

3. Owner of well: Jﬁl'les “QNQS
Lorgroed Ivs

N

x|

|
I
e T

1 Mile
E3

NW
|
1
1
|
W
|
1

I
|
]
I
- SE ==
!
|

S
1 Mile

4. Locate with "X" in section below:

Sketch map:

745?
6. Bore hale dia. letion date
WnlldepthlZQﬂ 7*-"3">3

7
= Q0

7. __ Cable tool _%mry __ Driven __ Dug

__ Hollow rod __Jetted ___ Bored __ Reverse rotary

— — — — cm—

8. Use: %esﬁc — Public supply  __ Industry
 lrrigation __ Air conditioning Z('ock
Lown Oll field water Other

,
?
Slfé

5. Type and color of material

From To

.H.lghl @ or below

Threoded Welded I5urfa:a 24 in.
RMP e QL Weight 2SR 1bs./ft.

Dm-i in. fomﬂ' depfh'Wu" Th-ckness inches or
ft. depth !gage No.

9. Caosing: Material

Dia.—in. to

Tof <ot

10. Scr;{n: Manufacturer's name

Pig¢ Dia. £

(Slot)gavze __.OJ_D___. Length _4_—
‘ il i

clay, BRoww 5 g
Shele, yellow 11 |$

ft.and OO0 .

Set between

ft. and ft.
Gravel pack? £ize range of matmiul_ﬂm’

LimeS7on<, ye\\ow

5% X

iiﬂ below land surface Date 7"’3 >

Shale, ve llow 3> [?s”

LimesTone, \',g(law' SofT s |79

Jldafzr_g.._l/_m_s_tm; 9&e 2y 22 120

Static water level: mo./day/yr.

12. Pumping level below land surfaces:
ft. after hrs. pumping g.p.m.
ft. ofter hrs. pumpina g-p.m.
Estimated maximum yield g.p.m.

13. Water sompl:ﬂwi"od: mo./day/yr.
Yes No Date

14, Well head completion: c*/

Pitless adapter Inches above grade

15. w.l{yud? —
With: Neat cement Bentonite
Depth: From W e LS

Concrete

16. Nearest source of possible contamination:

ft. 240_ Direction y- Type /l”ﬂa”

Well disinfected upon completion? " Yes ____No

17. Pump: _‘A' installed
Manufacturer's name
Model b HP Volts
Length of drop pipe ft. capacity g.p.m.

Type:

Submersible — Turbine
— Jet — Reciprocating
(Use a second sheet if needed) ___ Centrifugal — Other

18. Elevation:

19. Remarks:

owwer To mstal\SWh

Topography: i
.L/Hi” Business numo License No.
— Slope Address _ L2 0 / Torv

Upland

Valley

20. Water well contractor's certification:
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report
is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Forward the white, blue and pink copies to the Department of Health and Environment

Form WWC-5

Mi-t023

IN

S

Signed %%Dm rg| &
Q

L
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WATER WELL RECORD  Form WWC-5  KSA 82a-1212

1] LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number
County: Clay SE w_S8W . SW Ya 9 T 10 s R 2 E |
Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?
t, 1 North,X East of Longford
2| WATER WELL OWNER: Michael Ponton
RR#, St. Address, Box # : Longford, Kansas 67458 Board of Agriculture, Division of Water ResouroeJ
, State, ZIP Code 3 Application Number:
El LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WITH gl DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. ... Of. ... ..., I BLEVATION: . e et S et b s B ),
AN “X" IN SECTION BOX: 60
N Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1. .9V .. ... ... ...... | (=P e . ft Bion RS . t.
I i . WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL . . . .. 60. ... ft below land surface measured on mo/dayiyr ...5/2/198% . . ...
' | 40 N:N _; (P F:E g2 Pump test data: Well water was . .... NA  toatter........... hours pumping . .......... gpm
1 i Est. Yield 15 ... gpm: Wellwaterwas ........... foamer .. oo ol an e hours pumping . .......... gpm
. W 1 1 Bore Hole Diameter. . . 8 ..... [ T8 IR ﬁi 8‘!‘ ...... L oo b e S e L o AR PR R o L ft.
3 | ] WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well g
T et S\'N e T 'E A5 XX Domestic 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below) S
| ' 2 Imigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Observation well ~  ............................. p
x) ) Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No....XX...; If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub- ,‘.‘,
S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes XX No ¢
5| TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued XX. . .Clamped . . .. .. r‘_‘
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Waldad. . ...
*2xPVC 4 ABS THDorgIass | .0 i i d B O e b e SRR A s TETOBOBONT . s r s e e s
Blank casing diameter . . . . . . o S (1571« SR < 1. SRR s, Bl s i e W 80 x5 o ds o s i m B DIar s s bF e A N S BT fi.
Casing height above land surface. . . . . 12 .......... in., weight . .......... K. ST Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. . -258 ...........
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: X% PVC 10 Asbestos-cement
1 Stesel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fibergiass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other {8PBEIHY) 4/ oo el -sie i oo ails =
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped X¥ Saw cut 11 None (open hole) N
1 Continuous siot 3 Mill slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched - 7 Torch cut 10 Other (SpecHY) . ... : - beie s anlale s e tele bt ol
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: BRODY.. < i 5vd Gll' ........ (O < ST 8"" ........ B, FrOM. .os o 5 vle i o alibiitons ) A T TR D T ft.
EYOMY.: & o vd0ms wis i 55 5 0 B 10 ooie o w56 mie s s RIBIOMY s s s vina 55 R L e T ft. 3
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From. ... ... L fto...... 8 ... RPrOm . . s e S B o ft
From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft.
_6_| GROUT MATERIAL:  XX{ Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite AWML . o - Ta i Syl ohansabhg ety SRR R N
Grout Intervals:  From. .. & ... .. .. ft.to.... 14 ... f, From............ ML "SI ft, From............ L w2
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: XN 0 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil well/Gas well
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below) g
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 INSOCHCIIO BOTAGE) . i\ » & Vi sshs soiensls shstiatn e son ke ol =
Direction from well?  West How many feet? 150
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG ¢
0 4 | topsoil g
L 10 brown clay 3
10 13 limestone G
13 17 beown clay
17 20 limestone
20 | 56 | 3imwwkmws blue clay
56 | 70 | brown clay
70 | 80 | blue shale
8 85 | limestone Cased well to 84
85 ] 90 | limestone gravel s
9 | 100 | blue shale w/ gyp
N
_7] CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was ¥¥ constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was
completed on (mo/day/year) . . . . . b o R S W TR O and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas
Water Well Contractor’s License No. . 359............... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/yr) g it ol b s
under the business name of Daryl Cox & Sonw Inc. by (signature) "l
INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen, PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underljgé or circle’the correct answers. Send top
three copies to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Division of Environment, Environmental Geology Section, Topeka, KS 66620. Send one to WATER WELL
OWNER and retain one for your records.




. . O i

WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC(C-5 Division of Water Resources App. No.

1 LOCATION WATER LL: Fractjon Section Number | Township No. . | Range Numb
County: L 2“3 v AW5 VE . Yi )ﬂ T 0 B)IR mg[]w

Street/Rural Addre$s of Well Location; if unknown, distance & direction | Global Positioning System (GPS) information:

om nezrcst town or.intergection; If at wner ddre , check her;_J:] LatTBOAE: . s somsnessrnis Frs sossonisgont (in decimal degrees)
/é s / 57 , Longitude: ..o (in decimal degrees)

f/V Ve 7| VW ...................................

WGS 84, NAD 83, NAD 27
2 WATER WETL OWNER: Avia 0 O O

RR, S i ,/ C(I)_l—_l]ectlon Method:
treet €ss, Box GPS unit (Make/Model: .......oovvvnerrieriviiicnierennnn
City, State, ZIP Code ys’a f / I /(/ [ Digital Ma(p/Photo, ] Topographic Map, [_] Land Survey)
A2y L’Mﬁfﬂf x5 5 74}’? Est. Accuracy: [ ]<3m, []3-5m, []5-15m, []>15m
3 LOCATE WELL
WITH AN “X” IN 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL ...... i& ....................... ft.
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered  (1)..... ... ft. (2 vmanaanvs s ft. () ft.
N WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL.. gﬂ ...... ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr....................
| X Pump test data: Well water was.................ft after................ hours pumping................ gpm
o NW--|--NE-- EST. YIELD 5 0 .gpm, Well water was..........oo.... ft. after...........oouee, hours pumping................ gpm
W | ‘ g | Bore Hole Diameter F/Z ..... in. to . g@ ....... ft.. andi. . cvisisans 1} oV 7o SO - D SRt ft.
{ 1 WEJ.L WATER TO BEAUSED AS: E] lic water supply [] Geothermal [[] Injection well
ceSW--| --sE-- m}Domestic [] Feedlot [J Oil field water supply [[] Dewatering ] Oth?r (Specify below)
| | [] Irrigation  [] Industrial [] Domestic-lawn & garden [] Monitoring well ... [{MV;L{{ .......
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? [] Yes & No
S If yes, mo/day/yr samplg, was submitted............c.cccoeeuinnn.
e 1 milg-----m— ‘ Water well disinfected? ¥4 Yes [ No

5 TYPE OF CASING USED: [] Steel [ZPVC [ Other..
CASING JOINTS: (,B}md I:I Cla ped [0 Welded [ Threaded

Casing diameter .. n. to . / ftoihameter . ...c.. ks in. to . ... ft., Diameter .. s ANWEOLE S r ft.
Casing height above land Surface. L =oh o o in., Weight /(c l w ..... lbs /ft Wall thickness or gaugc No ........................
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MAT | B
[ Steel [] Stainless Steel VC [ Other (SPECIT) «..vvvrssvsssssssnsonsonnssmtius fikaasuss
[C] Brass [[] Galvanized Steel []None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATIOMNOPEN PE:
[[] Continuous slot ill slot Wue wrapped [ JTorchcut  [] Drilled holes [[] None (open hole)
[] Louvered shutter [] Key punck€d J [] Wire wrapped ~ [] Saw cut___ [[] Other (SPecify) ........cuervivuiiininieiniiineinnn,
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From...... .0 Rt g ............ T BTOMY ool o opns sreiaied S T LR P A TTE 1
) e o) ERRRRI T ft. to ... p3p. . oo T8 PO o s st 1o et 0 L SN ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From....... ,? ....... ft. to ? p ............ ft. Brome Sk, i MO o st o famaen ft.
511 ROty e Y R0 ol s citinhnn B, FIOM ooivicnirevonmussnsn IREOR o B e it = e
6 GROUT MATERIAL: []Neatcement [ ] Cement grout lﬂfﬁentomte [T OMNEY . .ivomsonsion s nnsinis s nmebioh i s on s s L et
Grout Intervals: From.....§....... ft. to 35 . ft., From .. I ¢ O P fti; From.....cesere ft. toh. . fnens: ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: é é
[] Septic tank [] Lateral lines [] Pit privy ﬂﬁ f(f ﬁs [] Insecticide storage ~ [] Other (specify below)
] Sewer lines [ Cesspool . [] Sewage lagoon [] Fuel storage [L] Abandoned water well
[] Watertight sewer lines [] Seepage pit [_] Feedyard [ Fertilizer storage L] Oil well/gas well  .ooovviouviieiieeeireiieneeiens
ELCCHUBI TRl 0 b By b e imms shsmsis wos voows Distance From Well ..o ..ot ie s coieisorimans e didss besaiiias yutUn N I 108
FROM | TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
VAT b AT,
= 7] Loy
25 [ Ylslowr shale
YS | Spl Groengshy Shaolc /~
&a Sl STBAsl wadin )
AV S RY vt o
’g 0 0 /1:»1/,‘ /’7;-4_3 Vd

>

7 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATIO at well was I]/onstructed [] reconstructed, or [] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/da ear) . this record is true to the best of my k

Kansas Water Well Contractor S L1c se No. . ,g;} 1s,\ a er W ell ecord was completed (mq/day/ye

under the business name of ............. by (signature) ../ {f.s ey .. . /I
INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball pomt pen. PLEA E _PRESS FIRML PRINT clearly. Please fill in bIarﬂ(’s and ghedk tif S ; e copics
(whlte ‘blue; ‘pink) to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau ater, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson 8¢, Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367.
Telephone 785-296-5524. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Include fec of $5.00 for each constructed well. Visit us at
http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html.

KSA 82a-1212




USE TYPEWRITER OR BALL
POINT PEN-PRESS FIRMLY,
PRINT CLEARLY.

KSA 820-1201-1215

e

WATER WELL RECORD Kansas Department of Health and
EnvironmentDivision of Environment

(Water well Contractors)
Topeka, Kansas 66620

County Fraction

1 location il | =~y 0 Jj[M/twajél/‘« /& /O s 7/@

Section number Township number Range number

2. Distance and direction from nearest fown or city: ‘ ;f 5’,51_—
Street address of well location if in city: @AJJFJ@

3. Owner of well: fou LN Scosioc

R.R. or sireet:

City, state, zip code: @,{/jf—"&&_ﬂ ,(/j 4751507

4. Locate with "X" in section belaw: Sketch map:
N
i [
| |
NWas]s = NE=-
° ! !
z w | [} E
k- ! |
! |
SW = SE ==
1
1 ]
5
1 Mile

6. Bore hole dia. . Completjon date
e G e B

L4
7. __ Cable tool xRohry — Driven __ Dug
— Hollow rod __ Jetted ___ Bored __ Reverse rotary

8. Use: __ Domestic __ Public supply __ Industry
— lrrigation __ Air conditioning Stock
— Lawn ___Oil field water __
9. Casing: Material mh( w« Inle\v
Threoded —_ Welded _X_iSurface pir’ s P8
RMP pye X Weight T lbe /.

5. Type ond color of materiol

Dla-s.m 'omﬁ doprh'Wa“ Thickness: inches
From To |Dia.—in. to ft. depth !gage No. A

10. § Wﬂc'\l} ;n:g________

IIMESTDU £

ﬁ/ojﬁ/é_ o\ 2], : = ma._s‘i-____”
Bepwi)+ Lep sy 21/) g%:.. G nh:f_za_'w——. L
Z/Mf,{ Zon/E /7 //,7 Gravel pacn)éi Slzf:r::a of mamulm
Brows Cend L2138 | T e o SBETE
Liny ESTBAE TP| 5| 12 remita el wa =j'§f91 i
btys SHALE v o 0T ettt L
LiME SToAls A AL e mo.day/yr-
Beowt) A9 S E GO [ 14. wall becd complation:
___ Pitless odapt _ [/ 2—Tnches cbove grode

Espn SHACE

STBEP

L0 7 4 15. w-—nzy
With: Neat nt —_ Bentonite _____ Concrete
7(.? XO 6opﬁ'r From y .ft. to _éé fr.

16. Nggrest source of possiblg contamipgtion:
D ft. Mbmchan _Lﬂ

Well disinfected upon completion? Yu No

17. Pump: .&luf installed

v foreb

or's name
Model numb HP Volts
Length of drop pipe ft. capacity g.p.m.
Type:
— Submersible — Turbine
s O — Reciprocating
(Use a second sheet if needed) __ Centrifugal ___ Other
18. Elevation: 19. Remarks: 20. Water well contractor's certification:
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report
is true to the best of my edge and beljef.
Topography: 2/.{
eyl ] :
Slope
land
Valley

T

v/l

Forward the white, blue and pink copies to the Department of Health and Environment

Form WWC-5

Ml-to2s

v/l
FSISoV

v/l



- - Vb g 6
WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 KSA 82a-1212 1D No. e e

l’ LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number

county: (" LAY ;&/ w Me LE .| 32 T ? s R - (N

Distange and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?

SH BAST VD | SOUTH oF of¢ HE(L»
2] WATER WELL OWNER : ,Zoy ﬁ/jﬂ/ﬂy

RR#, St. Address, Box # : (/S y 27 xy Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resources
City, State, ZIP Code L L aw AT é 7453 Application Number:  pee———
_:ﬂ LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WITH[4] DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL.. Z00. ....... B LN ATION:, . o re 7 Fe s & s riv o § g ds v shpas =it 3 v Shafiooary
AN “X" IN SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered  1.... 5[ .......... | 55 S e {3 Do SO W | 4
= N WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL ... Q 7 .. ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr . 9/ / 5/ 03 .............
: : Pump jest data: Well waterwas ... .......ftafter....Too7..... hours pumping #7 . . ... ... gpm
——NW_ |- K— Est. Yield ‘/0" » Ugpm: Well waterwas ... .~——-....ft.after..... T ...... hourspumping. T ........ gpm
L : : Bore Hole Diameter. .../...... in. to..... / e........ | . into............. ft.
"E: W I | E| WELL Wg;ER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well
| | stic 3 Feedlot 6 Qil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below)
T Y Sy A R Irrigation 4 Industrial 7 Domestic (lawn & garden) 10 Monitoringwell .. . ... .. oL
l : I| Was a chemicalbacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes. . ..... NM . ; It yes, mo/day/yrs sample was sub-
] S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes No
5| TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued. 2. . Clamped. . . . . .
1 Stee 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded . . . .. it bl Sl oo
 PVC 4 ABS 7 Fiberglass L. Threaded. .. . vis & ofih il
Blank casing diameter . 5 ........ into...\A....... f..Dia.. T s in.t0: .. <. oo L | O | IS " s 5 o 5 1 00 b ft
Casing height above land surface. . . Zry ...... in.,,weight......... b s SASUMIRPUREN Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. .S. Jﬂ Z( .......
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 10 Asbestos-cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11.0ther (Specify)as vt St et
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)
1 Continuous slot @ 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10'0Other (SPECHYY . « 4 i 405 515 4.4 & nis vmis o5 5 loats Ainis ft.
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From. .. @ ......... ft. to /0 Q.......... B FIOMY: euss Turn 5ai won Scetigsss & f20.. Ton v Se b oaes ft.
From......... e AW T e v ft., From .. ... s S w8 e 3 970 3 |2 R ft
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From... 5 ......... ft. to / O0Q.......... ft., FIOM . . oo cisommss oa amas |9 (o IR oy R ey A ft
FEOMY: s s Bats o o imenre 4 SO0 wiv o & T ele e o e o wio ft., From..... WTTE S Rov o RS E ftof0. - mmmms L Lt et e ft.
_SJ GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite B OMBI. . wisnith s by 5§ wi's w3 5 & wshe w1 I Se ' ekl 00Nans
Grout Intervals: From............. ftto............. R, POV, ooiniimwsiian it toF. . 1 0 o 13 ORGP . 305 oo fhadoni 38 ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 14 Abandoned water well
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storagé 15 Oil well/Gas well
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below)
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage ......... ...,
Direction from well? s oUlH How many feet? So
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO PLUGGING INTERVALS
g. y 4
z2 1 8/
g/ |83
33 | 2o
90 | roo
Z_l CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDQWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well wa nstructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was
completed on (mo/day/year) . §/)j7 R W and this record is true to the best pf my knowledge and belief. Kansas
Water Well Contractor’s Licence No. . . . 5” ........... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/yr) %/) 3%3 .................. ]

under the business name of %‘ _50 WW [y by (signature)

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLYand PRINT clearty. Please fill in blanks, undertine or circle the correct answers. Send fop three copies to Kansas Department of Health and
Environment, Bureau of Water, Topeka, Kansas 66620-0001. Telephone 785-296-5524. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.




THE STATE =25/ OF KANSAS
BAL
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

Water Resources
File Number_>0 |40 Received
This item to be completed by the Division of Water Resources. OCT 4 2018
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO 801-}0
APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL USE¢q Dept Of Agriculture

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application
(Please refer to Fee Schedule attached to this application form.)

To the Chief Engineer of the Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture,

1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502:

Name of Applicant (Please Print): HENRY 5 LLC
Address: 873 6" RD

City: LONGFORD State: KS  Zip Code: 67458
Telephone Number: (785) 427-7036

The source of water is: [0 surface water in

(stream)

OR K groundwater in SMOKY HILL RIVER BASIN

(drainage basin)

Certain streams in Kansas have minimum target flows established by law or may be subject to administration
when water is released from storage for use by water assurance district members. If your application is
subject to these regulations on the date we receive your application, you will be sent the appropriate form to
complete and return to the Division of Water Resources.

The maximum quantity of water desired is _46.03  acre-feet OR _15 MILLION _ gallons per calendar
year,to be diverted at a maximum rate of _ 99 gallons per minute OR__ cubic feet per second.

Once your application has been assigned a priority, the requested maximum rate of diversion and maximum
requested quantity of water under that priority number can NOT be increased. Please be certain your
requested maximum rate of diversion and maximum quantity of water are appropriate and reasonable for

..your proposed project and are in agreement with the Division of Water Resources’ requirements.

.- Lhe water is intended to be appropriated for (Check use intended):

(a) O Artificial Recharge  (b) [ Irrigation (c) O Recreational (d) O Water Power
(e) O Industrial (f) O Municipal (g) X Stockwatering (h) O Sediment Control
(i) [ Domestic () O Dewatering (k) O Hydraulic Dredging  (I) [ Fire Protection

(m) O Thermal Exchange (n) O Contamination Remediation

YOU MUST COMPLETE AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES FORM(S) PROVIDING INFORMATION
TO SUBSTANTIATE YOUR REQUEST FOR THE AMOUNT OF WATER FOR THE INTENDED USE REFERENCED ABOVE.

For Office Use Only: ‘
F.O._| GMD SZ Meets K.A.R. 5-3-1 (YES / NO) UseZﬂ g Source@s County p )\p BwaDate 5] IT

Code

REG Fee $ )0 TR# Receipt Date | OIS [[S5" Check #_—)|Cl(g

DWR 1-100 (Revised 02/16/2011) sC ANNED

lo/lolzomf U




File No.

The location of the proposed wells, pump sites or other works for diversion of water is:

Note: For the application to be accepted, the point of diversion location must be described to at least a
10 acre tract, unless you specifically request a 60 day period of time in which to locate the site
within a specifically described, minimal legal quarter section of land.

(A) One in the SW quarter of the NE _ quarter of the SE_quarter of Section 5§ __, more particularly
described as being near a point _1770 feet North and _776 feet West of the Southeast corner of said

section, in Township 10_South, Range _2 EAST, CLAY County, Kansas.

(B) One in the quarter of the quarter of the quarter of Section , more particularly
described as being near a point feet North and feet West of the Southeast corner of said
section, in Township South, Range East/West (circle one), County, Kansas.

(C) Onein the quarter of the quarter of the quarter of Section , more particularly
described as being near a point feet North and feet West of the Southeast corner of said
section, in Township South, Range East/West (circle one), County, Kansas.

(D) One in the quarter of the quarter of the quarter of Section , more particularly
described as being near a point feet North and feet West of the Southeast corner of said
section, in Township South, Range East/West (circle one), County, Kansas.

If the source of supply is groundwater, a separate application shall be filed for each proposed well or battery
of wells, except that a single application may include up to four wells within a circle with a quarter (%) mile
radius in the same local source of supply which do not exceed a maximum diversion rate of 20 gallons per
minute per well.

A battery of wells is defined as two or more wells connected to a common pump by a manifold; or not more
than four wells in the same local source of supply within a 300 foot radius circle which are being operated by
pumps not to exceed a total maximum diversion rate of 800 gallons per minute and which supply water to a
common distribution system.

The owner of the point of diversion, if other than the applicant is (please print):

(name, address and telephone number)

(name, address and telephone number)

You must provide evidence of legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion from the landowner or the
landowner’'s authorized representative. Provide a copy of a recorded deed, lease, easement or other
document with this application. In lieu thereof, you may sign the following sworn statement:

| have legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion described in this application from the
landowner or the landowner’s authorized representative. | declare under penalty of perjury that

the foregoing is true and correct. N3
Executed on ,2018_. M/Lév-ﬂ

Applicanp( Signature

The proposed project for diversion of water will consist of ONE WELL
(number of wells, pumps or dams, etc.)

and (was) completed (by) Existing (Under File No. 40,733

(Month/Day/Year - each was or will be completed)

The first actual application of water for the proposed beneficial use was or is estimated to be Fall 2018 .
(Mo/Day/Year)



10.

144

12,

File No. 5 DIL()

Will pesticide, fertilizer, or other foreign substance be injected into the water pumped from the diversion
works?

OYes KX No If “yes”, a check valve shall be required.

All chemigation safety requirements must be met including a chemigation permit and reporting requirements.
If you are planning to impound water, please contact the Division of Water Resources for assistance, prior to

submitting the application. Please attach a reservoir area capacity table and inform us of the total acres of
surface drainage area above the reservoir.

Have you also made an application for a permit for construction of this dam and reservoir with the Division of
Water Resources? [J Yes O No

e |[f yes, show the Water Structures permit number here

e |f no, explain here why a Water Structures permit is not required

The application must be supplemented by a U.S.G.S. topographic map, aerial photograph or a detailed plat
showing the following information. On the topographic map, aerial photograph, or plat, identify the center of
the section, the section lines or the section corners and show the appropriate section, township and range
numbers. Also, please show the following information:

(a) The location of the proposed point(s) of diversion (wells, stream-bank installations, dams, or other
diversion works) should be plotted as described in Paragraph No. 5 of the application, showing the
North-South distance and the East-West distance from a section line or southeast corner of section.

(b) If the application is for groundwater, please show the location of any existing water wells of any kind
within %2 mile of the proposed well or wells. |dentify each existing well as to its use and furnish the name
and mailing address of the property owner or owners. If there are no wells within %2 mile, please advise
us.

(c) If the application is for surface water, the names and addresses of the landowner(s) %2 mile downstream
and % mile upstream from your property lines must be shown.

(d) The location of the proposed place of use should be shown by crosshatching on the topographic map,
aerial photograph or plat.

(e) Show the location of the pipelines, canals, reservoirs or other facilities for conveying water from the point
of diversion to the place of use.

A 7.5 minute U.S.G.S. topographic map may be obtained by providing the section, township and range
numbers to: Kansas Geological Survey, 1930 Constant, Campus West, University of Kansas, Lawrence,
Kansas 66047.

List any application, appropriation of water, water right, or vested right file number that covers the same
diversion points or any of the same place of use described in this application. Also list any other recent
modifications made to existing permits or water rights in conjunction with the filing of this application.

File No. 40,733 OVERLAP IN POINT OF DIVERSION & PLACE OF USE

File Nos. 41,102; & 47,553 - OVERLAP IN PLACE OF USE

Water Resources
Received

OCT 04 2018

KS Dept Of Agriculture



File No.

13. Furnish the following well information if the proposed appropriation is for the use of groundwater. If the
well has not been completed, give information obtained from test holes, if available.

Information below is from: [ Test holes X Well as completed [ Drillers log attached
Well location as shown in paragraph No. (A) (B) (C) (D)

Date Drilled 10/1991

Total depth of well 60

Depth to water bearing formation 16

Depth to static water level 16

Depth to bottom of pump intake pipe

14. The relationship of the applicant to the proposed place where the water will be used is that of

owner :
(owner, tenant, agent or otherwise)

15. The owner(s) of the property where the water is used, if other than the applicant, is (please print):

(name, address and telephone number)

(name, address and telephone number)

16. The undersigned states that the information set forth above is true to the best of his/her knowledge and
that this application is submitted in good faith.
Dated at , Kansas, this day of ,2018
(month) (year)

Mm 4&%«/ 5/-90 -05 /O

(Applicant Siggfature) APPLICANT(S) SOCIAL SECURITY
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER(S)

By
(Agent or Officer Signature) and/or
APPLICANT(S) TAXPAYER I.D. NO.(S)
(Agent or Officer - Please Print)
Assisted by DWS TOPEKA FO Date: 8/29/2018

(officeftitle)

BIjie



EpIUO
FEE SCHEDULE

1. The fee for an application for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use, except for domestic use, shall be
(see paragraph No. 2 below if requesting storage):

ACRE-FEET FEE
0-100 $200.00
101-320 $300.00
More than 320 $300.00 plus $20.00 for each additional 100

acre-feet or any part thereof.

2. The fee for an application in which storage is requested, except for domestic use, shall be:

ACRE-FEET FEE
0-250 $200.00 :
More than 250 $200.00 plus $20.00 for each additional 250
acre-feet of storage or any part
thereof.

Note: If an application requests both direct use and storage, the fee charged shall be as determined under
No. 1 or No. 2 above, whichever is greater, but not both fees.

3. The fee for an application for a permit to appropriate water for water power or dewatering purposes shall be
$100.00 plus $200.00 for each 100 cubic feet per second, or part thereof, of the diversion rate requested.

Note: The applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer and pay the statutorily required field inspection fee of
$400.00 when construction of the works for diversion has been completed, except that for
applications filed on or after July 1, 2009, for works constructed for sediment control use and for
evaporation from a groundwater pit for industrial use shall be accompanied by a field inspection fee
of $200.00.

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO THE KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

ATTENTION

A Water Conservation Plan may be required per K.S.A. 82a-733. A statement that your application for permit
to appropriate water may be subject to the minimum desirable streamflow requirements per K.S.A. 82a-703a,
b, and ¢ may also be required from you. After the Division of Water Resources has had the opportunity to
review your application, you will be notified whether or not you will need to submit a Water Conservation Plan.
You also may be required to install a water flow meter or water stage measuring device on your diversion
works prior to diverting water. There may be other special conditions or Groundwater Management District
regulations that you will need to comply with if this application is approved.

CONVERSION FACTORS
1 acre-foot equals 325,851 gallons

1 million gallons equal 3.07 acre-feet Water Re§our°es
Received

0CT 04 2018
KS Dept Of Agriculture
aCANNED
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(Date)

Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, Kansas 66502

Re:  Applicati
“ FieNo.. _ SNUO

Minimum Desirable Streamflow

Dear Sir:

| understand that a Minimum Desirable Streamflow requirement has been established by
the legislature for the source of supply to which the above referenced application applies.

| understand that diversion of water pursuant to this application will be subject to
regulation any time Minimum Desirable Streamflow requirements are not being met.

| also understand that if this application is approved, there could be times, as determined
by the Division of Water Resources, when | would not be allowed to divert water. | realize that
this could affect the economics of my decision to appropriate water.

| am aware of the above factors, and with the knowledge thereof, request that the
Division of Water Resources proceed with processing and approval, if possible, of the above

referenced application.
/7///%%4‘7

Signature of Applicanf

State of Kansas ) Ave /‘/e nyy/
) ss (Print Applicant's Narr}é
County of )
| hereby certify that the foregoing instrument was signed in my presence and sworn to
before me this day of , 2018.
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Water Resources
Received

0CT 04 2018
KS Dept Of Agriculture

DWR 1-100.171 (Revised 06/16/2014)

SCANNED



MINIMUM DESIRABLE STREAMFLOW FORM TO BE USED WHEN
APPLICABLE WHEN FILING AN APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL USE

The Kansas Legislature has established minimum desirable streamflows for the streams
listed below. If your proposed diversion of water is going to be from one of these watercourses
or adjacent alluvial aquifers, please complete the back side of this page and submit it along with

your application for permit to appropriate water.

Arkansas River

Big Blue River

Chapman Creek
Chikaskia River
Cottonwood River
Delaware River

Little Arkansas River
Little Blue River

Marais des Cygnes River
Medicine Lodge River
Mill Creek (Wabaunsee Co. area)
Neosho River

Ninnescah River
North Fork Ninnescah River
Rattlesnake Creek
Republican River
Saline River

Smoky Hill River
Solomon River

South Fork Ninnescah
Spring River

Walnut River
Whitewater River



STOCKWATER USE

Water Resources
g SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

Received
FieNo. __ DY 0CT 04 2018
icult
Name of Applicant (Please Print): HenD! s Limited K8 Dept Of Agrouityre
1. Please indicate type of livestock (cattle, hogs, ete.): H 205

2. Please complete the following table showing past and present water requirements:

PAST NUMBER OF HEAD AND WATER DIVERTED, IF APPLICABLE

5 years 2g0 8 000 : - 2,000,000 : 0.68
Last year 8000 ' 3,400, 000 .16
Present Year g ooo : 3 400,000 \.16

3. Please complete the following table showing estimated future water requirements:

ESTIMATED FUTURE NUMBER OF HEAD AND WATER DIVERTED

Year 1 12 000 2\ ,400,000 5
Year 2 \zoo® 2|, <00, 00D 5
Year 3 [LooO 21, %00, 000 5
Year 4 (2000 2] , 300,000 5
Year 5 lz000 71,300,000 2
Please attach any additional information, tables, or curves showing past, present andsefioms tﬁes@lﬁacﬁér
reguirements to substantiate the amount of water requested. neCFIVED
JuL 13 2010

4. Please des1gnale the legal description of the Jocation where the water is to be used. Show in the space g!rovxded

below the Section (S), Township (T), and Range (R), and the number of acres mt&ﬂiﬂzﬁ?
fractional portion thereof.

' NEY NWY% SWY¥ SE¥
siil e Lep

TOTAL
NE|NW|SW| SE | NE|NW| SW | SE || RE{NW | SW | SE {{ NE | NW | SW | SE

STACL kW ATERING [ vSE 1N THIE NoRTH gﬁ:ﬁ OF THE Spu ST [QUARTER
(Ve gevad) of sEcrion § Tolwnbry® 1olsodTd | RANGE 4 EHST! Y

Page 1 of 2

SCANNED
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SolYO

5. Show quantities of water used and all associated water uses at the feedlot such as water used in feed mills,

cooling of animals, washing, flushing of wastes, etc.: .A.R 5-3-22 = sﬂﬂ\lhd'd‘{

DRINKING '
|'2_,m_L head of Jidg S X 5 gallons/head (avg.) x 365 days = Zlﬂ__ Lal'l:n:

(O head of X gallons/bead (avg.) x ____ days = _____ gallons
_ head of b gallons/head (avg.) x days = gallons
COOLING

gallons/hour x hour/day x days = gallons
SANITATION

g.p.m. X 60 min/hr x hr/wk x wks/ﬁ = gallons
OTHER USE (Explain) = gallons
TOTAL . — gallons

6. Show location of present and future location of confinement pens on your attached maps or photographs. 4

7. Total feed bunk space for cattle or livestock is Iinear feet.

8. Total size of stock pens for confinement area of cattle, hogs, ete. is square feet.

You may attach any additional information you believe will assist in informing the Division of Water Resources of
the need for your request.

Water Resources
Received

0CT 04 2018

KS Dept Of Agriculture

Page 2 of 2

SCANNED
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STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
1320 ResearcH PARK DRIVE Toreka, KS 66612
Mannartan, KS 66502 PHONE: (785) 296-3556
PHoNE: (785) 564-6700 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Fax: (785) 564-6777

Governor JEFrF CoLyer, M.D.
JackiE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

10/5/2018
HENRY 5, LLC
873 6TH RD
LONGFORD, KS 67458

RE:  Application, File No. 50140
Dear Sir or Madam:

The Division of Water Resources (Division) has received your application for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial
use. Your application has been assigned the file number referenced above. Please be aware that the Division may have a
large number of pending applications on hand at times and makes every attempt to process them in the order in which they
are received. You will be contacted if additional information is required.

Please note, this letter only acknowledges receipt of your application and does not guarantee approval. In accordance
with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, the use of water as proposed prior to approval of the
application is unlawful.

Additional information about the process may be found on our website at agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr. If
you have any other questions, please contact our office at 785-564-6640 or your local Topeka Field Office at 785-296-5733.
If you call, please reference the file number so we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,
Kristen A. Baum

New Application Unit Supervisor
Division of Water Resources
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